| | AREA <u>Crittenden-Livingston County, Kentucky</u> | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | PSC KY NO | | |
| | 3 rd Revised SHEET NO. 4 | | |
| Crittenden-Livingston County Water District | CANCELLING PSC KY NO | | |
| (NAME OF UTILITY) | 2 nd Revised SHEET NO. 4 | | |
| | Z ROVISCO STABLE NO. | | |
| | | | |
| A. MONTHLY RATES: | | | |
| <u>5/8- x 3/4-Inch Meter</u> | | | |
| First 1,000 Gallons | \$ 27.98 Minimum Bill (I) | | |
| Next 9,000 Gallons Next 10,000 Gallons | 0.01592 Per Gallon (I) 0.01362 Per Gallon (I) | | |
| Over 20,000 Gallons | 0.01076 Per Gallon (I) | | |
| 1-Inch Meter | | | |
| First 5,000 Gallons | \$ 91.68 Minimum Bill (I) | | |
| Next 5,000 Gallons | 0.01592 Per Gallon (I) | | |
| Next 10,000 Gallons | 0.01362 Per Gallon (I) | | |
| Over 20,000 Gallons | 0.01076 Per Gallon (I) | | |
| 2-Inch Meter | | | |
| First 15,000 Gallons | \$ 239.46 Minimum Bill (I) | | |
| Next 5,000 Gallons Over 20,000 Gallons | 0.01362 Per Gallon (I) 0.01076 Per Gallon (I) | | |
| ever 20,000 Gallons | 0.01076 Per Gallon (I) | | |
| 3-Inch Meter | \$ 000 05 NO 1 DILL (N) | | |
| First 50,000 Gallons | \$ 630.35 Minimum Bill (N) 0.01076 Per Gallon (N) | | |
| Over 50,000 Gallons | 0.01076 Per Gallon (N) | | |
| 4-Inch Meter | 0.000 40 NEST OF BUILDING | | |
| First 75,000 Gallons Over 75,000 Gallons | \$ 899.46 Minimum Bill (N) 0.01076 Per Gallon (N) | | |
| Over 75,000 Galions | 0.01076 Per Gallon (N) | | |
| Bulk Sales | \$ 0.01076 Per Gallon (I) | | |
| Wholesale Rate | \$ 0.00378 Per Gallon (I) | | |
| DATE OF ISSUE November 4, 2025 | | | |
| DATE EFFECTIVE November 4, 2025 | | | |
| ISSUED BY Allie Adamson | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE Superintendent | | | |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMM | MISSION | | |
| IN CASE NO. 2024-00278 DATED November 4, 2025 | | | |
| | | | |

| | AREA <u>Crittenden-Livingston County</u> , Kentucky |
|---|---|
| | PSC KY NO |
| | 2nd Revised SHEET NO. 4.1. |
| Crittenden-Livingston County Water District | CANCELLING PSC KY NO |
| (NAME OF UTILITY) | 1st Revised SHEET NO. 4.1. |
| | |

Reserved for Future Use

| DATE OF ISSUE | November 4, 2025 |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | MONTH / DATE / YEAR |
| DATE EFFECTIVE | November 4, 2025 |
| <u> </u> | MONTH / DATE / YEAR |
| ISSUED BY Alle | adamson |
| | SIGNATURE OF OFFICER |
| TITLE | Superintendent |
| | |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF | THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| IN CASE NO. 2024-00278 | DATED November 4, 2025 |

| | AREA Crittenden-Livingston County, Kentucky |
|---|---|
| | PSC KY NO |
| | 2nd Revised SHEET NO. 4.2 |
| Crittenden-Livingston County Water District | CANCELLING PSC KY NO |
| (NAME OF UTILITY) | 1st Revised SHEET NO. 4.2 |
| | |

Reserved for Future Use

| DATE OF ISSUE | November 4, 2025 |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | MONTH / DATE / YEAR |
| DATE EFFECTIVE | November 4, 2025 |
| ^ 4 4 . | MONTH / DATE / YEAR |
| ISSUED BY Chilles | adamson |
| | SIGNATURE OF OFFICER |
| TITLE | Superintendent |
| | · |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF | THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| IN CASE NO. 2024-00278 | DATED November 4, 2025 |

| AREA Crittenden-Livingston | Journey, Ixcintucky |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| PSC KY NO | |
| 2 nd Revised SHEET NO | 6 |
| CANCELLING PSC KY NO | · |
| 1st Revised SHEET NO | 6 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| \$ 1,950.00 | (1) |
| \$ 1,950.00 \$ 2,364.00 | (I) (I) |
| | PSC KY NO |

| DATE OF ISSUE | November 4, 2025 |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | MONTH / DATE / YEAR |
| DATE EFFECTIVE | November 4, 2025 |
| ^ 4 4 . | MONTH / DATE / YEAR |
| ISSUED BY Chlin | adamson |
| | SIGNATURE OF OFFICER |
| TITLE | Superintendent |
| | |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF | THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| IN CASE NO. 2024-00278 | DATED November 4, 2025 |

| | AREA Crittenden-Livingston Co | ounty, Kentucky |
|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | PSC KY NO | |
| | 1st Revised SHEET NO. | 7 |
| Crittenden-Livingston County Water District | CANCELLING PSC KY NO | |
| (NAME OF UTILITY) | Original SHEET NO. | 7 |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES: | | |
| Connection / Turn-on Charge | \$ 21.00 | (R) |
| Connection / Turn-on Charge After Hrs. | \$ 71.00 | (R) |
| Reconnection Fee | \$ 42.00 | (R) |
| Reconnection Fee After Hrs. | \$ 92.00 | (I) |
| Field Collection Charge | \$ 21.00 | (R) |
| Meter Relocation Charge | Actual Cost | |
| Meter Reading Re-Check | \$ 21.00 | (R) |
| Meter Test Request | \$ 42.00 | (R) |
| Broken Meter Lock Fee | Actual Cost | |
| Meter Valve Replacement Fee | Actual Cost | |
| Meter Box Replacement Fee | Actual Cost | |
| Meter Box Top Replacement Fee | Actual Cost | |
| Service Call / Investigation | \$ 21.00 | (R) |
| Service Call / Investigation After Hrs. | \$ 71.00 | (R) |
| Returned Check Charge | \$ 15.00 | (R) |

| DATE OF ISSUE | November 4, 2025 |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| DATE EFFECTIVE | MONTH / DATE / YEAR November 4, 2025 |
| | MONTH / DATE / YEAR |
| ISSUED BY allie | adamson |
| | SIGNATURE OF OFFICER |
| TITLE | Superintendent |
| | |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF | THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| IN CASE NO. 2024-00278 | DATED November 4, 2025 |